SIRA Community and Recreation Halls Fees and Charges



July 2022

	Hirer	Fee (incl. GST)	Key Deposit (\$100)	Bond (\$500)
Casual Hourly rate (Yoga, dance, music, art, SIRA, meetings, etc)	Individuals and organisations	\$20 first hour \$10/subsequent hour	Y	N

Function rates				
Childrens' Parties (4 hrs to include setup and cleanup)	Island residents	\$75	Υ	N
	Non-residents	\$120	Υ	Υ
Art etc workshops Half day (3-4 hrs)	Island residents	\$60	Y	N
Full day (8-9 hrs)	Island residents	\$100	Υ	N
Weddings, Xmas and over 10 yrs birthday parties (up to 8 hours, incl. setup and cleanup)	Island residents	\$250	Υ	Υ
	Non-residents	\$500	Υ	Y
Projector and sound equipment		POA		
Toilet Facilities (only)	Flat rate	\$40	Y	N
Wifi	Included in all bookings		N/A	N/A